State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMay 5, 2010
2009 Senate Bill 485 Date of publication*:May 19, 2010

2009 WISCONSIN ACT 241

AN ACT to repeal 348.185 and 348.21 (1) of the statuteating to: displaying the empty weight on the side of
certain motor vehicles (suggested as remedial legislation by the Departmesntggdrtation).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 1. 348.185 of the statutes is repealed.
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: SecTION 2. 348.21 (1) of the statutes is repealed.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



